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MAIN OBJECTIVE OF THE SCIENCE POLICY DIALOGUE THINK TANKS

The main objecƟve of the Science Policy Dialogue Think Tanks is to co-develop key recommendaƟons in
collaboraƟon with linked projects and achieve validaƟon through the engagement with policy actors. The
MSP4BIO project in fact aims at collaboraƟng with sister projects to jointly communicate scienƟfic outputs
to policy makers in a simple form and to scruƟnize them against policy coherence criteria. The Think Tank
meeƟngs have iniƟally involved relevant experts and scienƟsts and in a second stage they will also include
policy stakeholders at the EU and regional seas level. The Think Tanks also represent an effecƟve way to
coordinate among different projects on the engagement with key policy stakeholders, in order to maximise
effecƟve engagement processes and to reduce “stakeholder faƟgue”.

SPECIFIC OBJECTIVES OF THE 1st THINK TANK MEETING

The specific objecƟves of the 1st Think Tank meeƟng are to:

· IniƟate a coordinaƟon process among current relevant MSP-related projects and iniƟaƟves

· Share informaƟon about the policy components (goals, objecƟves, targets and prioriƟes) from
current MSP related projects

· Preliminary idenƟficaƟon of the priority policy topics and targets to focus on collecƟvely

PARTICIPANTS

The first Science Policy Dialogue Think Tank involved the following stakeholders:

· MSP4BIO project partners

· ScienƟfic representaƟves from sister projects and other relevant iniƟaƟves

(See ANNEX II for the full list of parƟcipants)

PRESENTATIONS AND INFORMATION SHARING

Each sister project was given the opportunity to present the main goals and policy objecƟves. The
presentaƟons have been collected and can be accessed HERE.

Furthermore, all parƟcipaƟng projects and iniƟaƟves had the opportunity to provide informaƟon about the
key contents of the project in Table 1 below.

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1AEEcpRT0uL7FE67tme18cHP049R1O8ie?usp=drive_link
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TABLE 1 – Project InformaƟon
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BREAKOUT SESSIONS

Summary notes

What was highlighted in the Priority Topics for CooperaƟon secƟon was the cooperaƟon and alignment on
stakeholder engagement, to opƟmise processes, avoid overlapping, as well as to align approaches and
exchange findings from the policy coherence analysis (or at least to make them complementary). Finally
many parƟcipants agreed that joint policy recommendaƟons should also be pushed forward.

The number of events considered really relevant for the projects to target policy actors is limited, however
many idenƟfied European MariƟme Day and the MSP Conference as the most relevant ones. It could be
beneficial to start discussing possibiliƟes of organizing events specifically dedicated to projects’ alignment
and ensuring synergies.

The need to involve addiƟonal projects (e.g., PERMAGOV) was menƟoned during the breakout session and
they will be involved in the next meeƟngs.

Most projects target the same key priority policies, parƟcularly the MSPD, EU Green Deal and EU
Biodiversity Strategy, as shown below in the outcomes of the exercise. Sister projects included a number of
priority policy acƟviƟes, which suggests that the different projects complement each other and this could
be used as a tool, if well-coordinated, to not double efforts across projects working on similar topics.

As addiƟonal topics of discussion and collaboraƟon, various groups highlighted policy coherence analysis, as
well as stakeholder engagement opƟmisaƟon so to avoid stakeholder faƟgue. Finally many highlighted the
importance of cooperaƟon among projects in the development of tools to support integrated policy
implementaƟon and planning.

Key results from the MIRO exercise (combined)

What are the key policies that your project relates to?

Top prioriƟes idenƟfied include the following:

· MSP DirecƟve
· EU Green Deal
· EU Biodiversity Strategy
· EU RestoraƟon Law
· Repower EU

What are the main policy related acƟviƟes of your project?

The key policy related acƟviƟes idenƟfied include the following:

· Policy Brief on MSP and climate adapƟve MPAs
· ParƟcipatory workshops and training
· Support policy implementaƟon
· Inputs for MSP revision
· Support policy integraƟon in decision making processes across the sectors
· Policy Briefs on MSP and climate adapƟve MPAs
· Inputs and recommendaƟons for MSP revision process
· CoordinaƟon on stakeholder engagement
· Policy coherence briefing
· Review of MSP data at regional level
· Support policy integraƟon in decision making processes across sectors
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What are the main policy events that you have already idenƟfied as key to your project?

The priority policy events for most projects are the following:

· European MariƟme Day
· MSP Conference
· Group meeƟngs with naƟonal/regional authoriƟes
· MSEG

Which policy stakeholders are you targeƟng within your project?

Most projects are focusing on the following stakeholders:

· Regional Policy Makers (EU, Regional authoriƟes)
· MPA Managers
· AuthoriƟes in charge of MSP related issues/MSP Planners
· NaƟonal Policy Makers

MAIN CONCLUSIONS

The first Think Tank workshop confirmed that many of the current projects that are focusing on the
integraƟon of conservaƟon prioriƟes into MSP, target similar stakeholders and policies. The projects are
very much complementary and therefore fostering collaboraƟon opportuniƟes can certainly lead to beƩer
synergies and especially, to an increased level of impact. Many parƟcipants agreed on the need to
collaborate and showed major interest in the iniƟaƟve.

Among the top 2 collaboraƟon opportuniƟes that have been idenƟfied are the following:

- Coordinate across projects to propose a set of tools and approaches that can improve the
integraƟon of the Ecosystem Approach in the implementaƟon of the MSP DirecƟve.

- Develop a set of tools, briefings and events to support policy coherence and implementaƟon,
parƟcularly focusing on the integraƟon among the MSPD and other EU Environmental Policies
such as the MSFD and Habitat DirecƟve (among others) and on the EU Green Deal in general.

These top collaboraƟon opportuniƟes will be further explored in the next think tank meeƟng, where policy
actors will also be invited to contribute to the discussion. By then, more tool, methodologies and project
results will also be available and will be shared during the meeƟng.

A shared policy Stakeholder engagement approach emerged as another key conclusion from the workshop
and this topic will be further explored in the next meeƟng, that will be organized in the autumn of 2023.
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ANNEX I – AGENDA

TIME CONTENTS
10:00 – 10:10 Introduction to the Think Tank’s objectives + Agenda
10:10 – 11:00 Presentations from all participating projects with a specific focus

on the respective policy components and policy tools
11:00 – 11:10 Break
11:10 – 11:45 Breakout groups + facilitated discussion (with MIRO Board)

addressing the following questions:
· What are the recurring policy priorities that emerge

from the projects?
· What are the main synergies among all projects? (Key

activities/events already identified, opportunities to
collaborate on specific topics)

· What are the key policy actors to target?
11:45 – 12:15 Groups presentation and Discussion
12:15 – 12:30 Final remarks and conclusions
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ANNEX II - LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

No NAME EMAIL ORGANIZATION PROJECT
1 Débora,Gutierrez debora.gutierrez@uac.pt UoA MSP4BIO

2 Belinda,Bramley belindabramley@gmail.com Climazul MPA Europe

3 Kemal,Pinarbasi kemal.pinarbasi@helcom.fi HELCOM MSP4BIO

4 Sofija,Babić sbabic@wwfadria.org WWF Adria Blue4ALL

5 Marta,Ballesteros mballesteros@cetmar.org CETMAR REMAP

6 Thanos,Smanis tsmanis@gmail.com CLIMAZUL MPA Europe

7 Rachel,Shucksmith rachel.shucksmith@uhi.ac.uk UHI SHETLAND Shetland Marine Plan

8 Margarita,Stancheva stancheva@ccms.bg CCMS MSP4BIO and MSPGREEN

9 Riku,Varjopuro riku.varjopuro@syke.fi SYKE MSP4BIO, EMSP

10 Andrea,Morf andrea.morf@nordregio.org NORDREGIO EMSP

11 Olivier,Laroussinie olivier.laroussinie@cerema.fr CEREMA mSP4BIO

12 Froukje Maria,Platjouw fmp@niva.no NIVA CROSSGOV

13 Kinnie,De Beule kinnie.debeule@blauwecluster.be DE BLAUWE CLUSTER ESMS

14 Allahyar,Valiyev allahyar.valiyev@ugent.be CLUE CLUSTER

15 Andrea,Barbanti andrea.barbanti@ismar.cnr.it CNR-ISMAR MSP4BIO

16 Marjoleine,Karper marjoleine.karper@rvo.nl BLAUWE ECONOMIE EMSP

17 Bérénice,Lequesne berenice.lequesne@shom.fr SHOM EMSP and MSP-OR

18 Patrik,Krstinić pkrstinic@wwfadria.org WWF Adria Blue4All

19 Kora,Dvorski kdvorski@wwfadria.org WWF Adria Blue4ALL

20 Dmitry,Frank-Kamenetsky Dmitry.Frank-Kamenetsky@helcom.fi Helcom EMSP

21 Fien,De Raedemaecker fien.de.raedemaecker@vliz.be Flanders Marine Inst. MSP4BIO and BLUE4ALL

22 Ivana Stojanovic is@sustainable-projects.eu S-PRO MSP4BIO

23 Anna Barbanti abarbanti@wwfmedpo.org WWF MSP4BIO

24 Mauro Randone mrandone@wwfmedpo.org WWF MSP4BIO

25 Andrej Abramic andrej.abramic@ulpgc.es
Universidad de Las
Palmas de Gran Canaria EMFAF-REMAP

26 Vanessa Stelzenmueller vanessa.stelzenmueller@thuenen.de THUEN Marine Plan

27 Virgil Zetterlind virgil@anthinst.org Anthropocene MSP4BIO Advisory Board

28 Anna Reichel anna.reichel@thuenen.de Thunen Institute Marine Plan

29 Emiliano Ramieri e.ramieri@ismar.cnr.it ISMAR CNR MSP4BIO

30 Ivana Likic il@sustainable-projects.eu S-PRO MSP4BIO

31 Cèline Jacob celine.jacob@cerema.fr CEREMA MSP4BIO

32 Bob RUmes brumes@naturalsciences.be NAT SCIENCE BLUE4ALL

33 Hrvoye Ceprnja hceprnja@wwfadria.org WWF BLUE4ALL

34 Martina Bocci martina.bocci.1@gmail.com CONSULTANT CORILA MSPGREEN
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